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APACHE North Sea ABERDEEN 1 31/10/2014  -  - Ron Roberts ron.roberts@apachecorp.com 18/11/2014

Caledonia 

House, 

Kingswells 

Causeway, 

Kingswells, 

Aberdeen

1

BP Exploration Operating CompanyABERDEEN 1 31/10/2014  - OK Ronnie Parr ronnie.parr@uk.bp.com
10/11/2014                           

22/04/2015
Dyce 1

BRIDGE Resources ? 1

31/10/2014             

01/03/2015 

(to John 

Clure)

not reached
John Clure (former 

ICENI MD)

e-mails not delivered to Bridge   / 

clurej@phoenix-hydrocarbon.com
 - via e-mails 1

CNR International UK ABERDEEN 1
31/10/2014                                        

26/11/2014
12/11/2014 OK Peter Rawlinson Peter.Rawlinson@cnrl.com 19/12/2014

St Magnus 

House    Guild 

Street   

Aberdeen

1

CONOCOPHILLIPS UK ABERDEEN 1 31/10/2014  - OK Ian Walker Ian.Walker@conocophillips.com 24/11/2014 Rubislaw House 1

DANA Petroleum E&P ABERDEEN 5 1 31/10/2014 12/11/2014 OK

(Tim Trafford)                 

Exploration closed 

down

(tim.trafford@dana-petroleum.com) 18/12/2014

King's Close             

62 Huntly 

Street                

Aberdeen        

AB10 1RS

6

ENDEAVOUR Energy UKABERDEEN 3 1

31/10/2014              

02/12/2014                    

06/01/2015       

04/03/2015

12/11/2014

OK, phone 

call from 

Matt 

02/12/2014

Matthew Mulcahy Matt.Mulcahy@endeavourcorp.com 06/03/2015

40 Queens 

Road                        

Aberdeen         

AB15 4YE

4

ENQUEST ABERDEEN 3
31/10/2014                                  

26/11/2014
 - OK "but"

(Ernest Robertson) 

Maurice Bamford

Maurice.Bamford@enquest.com   

Claire.Taylor@enquest.com
16/12/2014

Level 5, 

Consort House, 

Stell Road, 

Aberdeen, 

AB11 5QR

3

FIRST Oil Expro ABERDEEN 1 31/10/2014  - OK Ross Cameron r.cameron@firstoilexpro.com 14/11/2014
1 Queens 

Terrace, ABZ
1

ITHACA Energy UK ABERDEEN  2 31/10/2014 12/11/2014 OK Dave Brett dbrett@ithacaenergy.com 17/12/2014
8 Rubislaw 

Terrace, ABZ
2

MAERSK Oil North Sea ABERDEEN 6 31/10/2014 OK John Colleran John.Colleran@maerskoil.com 08/12/2014

Maersk House

Crawpeel Road

Altens

Aberdeen

AB12 3LG

6

STERLING Resources UKABERDEEN
1 (with 2 

segments)

31/10/2014                                        

26/11/2014                 

08/01/2015                          

29/01/2015

12/11/2014 Hugh Riches

(David.Findlater@sterling-

resources.com)                              

Hugh.Riches@sterling-

resources.com

09/02/2015

4 Kingshill Park, 

Venture Drive, 

Westhill, 

Aberdeen, 

AB32-6FL

2                      

(2 

segments)

TALISMAN SINOPEC EnergyABERDEEN 7 1
31/10/2014                    

02/12/2014
12/11/2014 OK Andy Dickson

(IMacKenzie@talisman-

sinopec.com)          

ADickson@talisman-sinopec.com                        

PWeston@talisman-sinopec.com

07/01/2015

Talisman House                               

163, Holburn 

Street 

Aberdeen AB10 

6BZ

8



TOTAL E&P UK ABERDEEN

1 

(unecono

mic 

discovery)

OK jean-yves.froute@total.com 12/05/2015

Altens 

Industrial 

Estate   

Crawpeel Road  

AB12-3FG

BG E&P
Reading, 

Berkshire
6 2 31/10/2014  - OK Beverley Smith Beverley.Smith@bg-group.com 05/12/2014

BG Group, 

Thames Valley 

Park, Reading, 

Berkshire, RG6 

1PT

7

CENTURY Exploration UK
Watlington, 

Oxfordshire
1 31/10/2014  - OK Eric King

eric_king@btconnect.com;  

Andy_Sims@merlinenergy.co.uk                                                         

01531 637471 (Direct); 01531 

636000 (switchboard) 

27/11/2014

Merlin Energy 

Resources Ltd, 

Newberry 

House,               

New Street, 

Ledbury,               

HR8 2EJ

1

EOG Resources UK
Guildford, 

Surrey
2 31/10/2014 12/11/2014 OK

(David J. Griffiths)  

Karen Greengrass

(David_Griffiths@eogresources.com

);                       karen-

grengrass@eogresources.com

14/01/2015

EOG Resources 

UK Ltd                           

Andrews House

College Road

Guildford  GU1 

4QB

2

ESSO E&P UK
Leatherhead, 

Surrey
1

31/10/2014; 

20/11/2014 

to new 

contact 

persons.

12/11/2014; 

letter back to 

me on the 

20th Nov. 

New contacts 

obtained via 

Wilfred Pool 

at Shell.

 Jonathan W. 

Wilson                     

Kelly, Catherine A.

jonathan.w.wilson@exxonmobil.co

m             

catherine.a.kelly@exxonmobil.com           

13/01/2015

ExxonMobil 

House, Rm. 

1N/05K, MP 45, 

Ermyn Way, 

Leatherhead, 

Surrey, KT22 

8UX

1

NEXEN Petroleum UK Uxbridge 27   03/11/2014
12/11/2014 

(x2)
OK Paul Freeman Paul.Freeman@nexencnoocltd.com 10/02/2015

Prospect 

House, 97 

Oxford Road, 

Uxbridge, UB8 

1LU

27

GDF SUEZ E&P UK LONDON 1 31/10/2014 OK Tony Birse
Tony.Birse@gdfsuezep.co.uk                       

andy.spencer@gdfsuez.co.uk
04/02/2015

40 Holborn 

Viaduct 

EC1N 2PB 

London - UK 

1

PERENCO O&G UK LONDON 1 31/10/2014  - OK

(David 

Soubeyrand)            

Edwin Lopez

  (dsoubeyrand@uk.perenco.com)               

elopez@uk.perenco.com                                       

jwhite@uk.perenco.com

25/11/2014

1, 

Franklin'sRow    

London                 

SW3-4SW

1

PREMIER OIL UK LONDON 18  

03/11/2014                      

03/12/2014                                        

17/12/2014          

06/01/2015                             

03/03/2015

12/11/2014 

(x2; ABZ + 

London)

OK 12            

e-mails  

received 

12/02/2015

Tim Davies    

Jonathan Pye                

jpye@premier-oil.com;                                        

cjohns@premier-oil.com;                                    

TDavies@PREMIER-OIL.com

 -  - 17

SHELL UK LONDON 2 31/10/2014  - OK

Wilfred Pool (Shell 

UK TL Operated 

Licenses)

wilfred.pool@shell.com, 

Paul.Kelly@shell.com
04/12/2014

40 Bank Street, 

London, E14 

5NR

2

WINTERSHALL (UK North Sea) NORWAY 1 31/10/2014 OK

Guy Oakes, 

Exploration 

manager 

Wintershall 

Norway

guy.oakes@wintershall.com  - via e-mails 1


